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L.D. 1728 
2 

DATE: 2/16/96 (Filing No. H- 713 ) 
4 

6 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 

8 

10 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

COMMITTEE 
Act to Enhance 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

117TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

AMENDMENT "n" to H.P. 
Amusement Ride Safety" 

1256, L.D. 1728, Bill, "An 

Amend the bill by inserting after section 2 the following: 

24 'Sec. 3. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

Other Special Revenue to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF 

State Fire Marshal's Office 

All Other 

Provides funds for additional general 
operating costs associated with licensing 
and inspections.' 

$5,250 

Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the 
40 statement of fact the following: 

42 'FISCAL NOTE 

44 1996"97 

46 APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS 

48 Other Funds $5,250 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT .. ~. to H.P. 1256, L.D. 1728 

2 REVENUES 

4 Other Funds $5,250 

6 Increasing the annual fee for the amusement device license 
and the licensing of certain motor vehicle raceway:; will increase 

8 dedicated revenue to the State Fire Marshal's Office within the 
Department of Public Safety by $5,250 annually beginning in 

10 fiscal year 1996-97. 

12 An Other Special Revenue allocation of $5,250 to the office 
in fiscal year 1996-97 is included to authorize E!xpenditures of 

14 this additional dedicated revenue for the additional general 
operating costs associated with licensing and inspections.' 

16 

18 STATEMENT OF FACT 

29 This amendment adds an allocation and a fiscal note to the 
bill. 
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