

	L.D. 1728
2	DATE: 2/16/96 (Filing No. H- 713)
4	
6	CRIMINAL JUSTICE
8	
10	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
12	STATE OF MAINE
14	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 117TH LEGISLATURE
16	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
18	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1256, L.D. 1728, Bill, "An
20	Act to Enhance Amusement Ride Safety"
22	Amend the bill by inserting after section 2 the following:
24	Sec. 3. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from Other Special Revenue to carry out the purposes of this Act.
26	1996-97
28	PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF
30	State Fire Marshal's Office
32	All Other \$5,250
34	Provides funds for additional general
36	operating costs associated with licensing and inspections.'
38	Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the
40	statement of fact the following:
42	'FISCAL NOTE
44	1996-97
46	APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS
48	Other Funds \$5,250

A.

Page 1-LR2645(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "H" to H.P. 1256, L.D. 1728

2 **REVENUES**

4 Other Funds

\$5,250

 Increasing the annual fee for the amusement device license and the licensing of certain motor vehicle raceways will increase
dedicated revenue to the State Fire Marshal's Office within the Department of Public Safety by \$5,250 annually beginning in
fiscal year 1996-97.

12 An Other Special Revenue allocation of \$5,250 to the office in fiscal year 1996-97 is included to authorize expenditures of 14 this additional dedicated revenue for the additional general operating costs associated with licensing and inspections.'

16

18

20

STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment adds an allocation and a fiscal note to the bill.

Page 2-LR2645(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT